NOTICE OF CHANGE OF DATE OF REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF MEADOWS VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 11 ADAMS COUNTY, IDAHO

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regular meeting of the Board of Trustees of the above named school district previously scheduled for Tuesday, November 13, 2018 at 7:00pm at the Meadows Valley School library has been changed to Tuesday, November 20, 2018 at 7:00pm at the Meadows Valley School library.

Dated this 5th day of November, 2018

Carol Whitney Clerk Meadows Valley School No. 11 Adams County, Idaho

Meadows Valley School District – New Meadows, Idaho New Meadows Post Office – New Meadows, Idaho New Meadows City Hall – New Meadows, Idaho